



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Water Resources Department-Shri. G. Sreekumar, Chief Engineer, Kerala Water Authority appointed to the post of Technical Member, Kerala Water Authority-Orders issued.

WATER RESOURCES (WATER SUPPLY-B) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.350/2020/WRD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 29/05/2020

Read Letter No.KWA/JB/E9/5360/2009(i) dated 21.05.2020 from the Joint Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority, TVPM.

ORDER

Government are pleased to appoint Shri. G. Sreekumar, senior most Chief Engineer, Kerala Water Authority as Technical Member, Kerala Water Authority with effect from 01.06.2020, in the vacancy arising due to the retirement of Shri. Raveendran. T, on 31.05.2020.

(By order of the Governor)

REGIKUMAR J

JOINT SECRETARY

To:

The Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority, Thiruvananthapuram.

The person concerned (Through Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority)

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

I&PR (Web &New Media)Department

Srtock File/Office Copy

Copy to: PS to Minister (Water Resources)

PA to Additional Chief Secretary, Water Resources Department PA to Secretary, Water Resources Department